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SCAMPS!

Walk to School

Important Dates

Parents’ Evening

SCAMPS parents - thank you for
your patience with the new
booking/invoicing system. It is
currently being beta tested and
should be live on Monday!

Next week is the beginning of
Walk to School Month. We are
asking children to travel more
actively on the journey to school
by walking, cycling, scooting, or
using park & (1o minuite!) stride.

Children can collect a leaf on the
journey to school each day and
place this on the poster to create
a full tree poster per class. Thank
you to Mr Allman for  leading the
way on this initiative. 4th October, 10am & 2pm

10th October, 5.30pm
12th October, 10am & 2pm

Friday 10th November
Friday 8th December

Monday 4th September
Monday 8th January
Monday 8th April
Monday 17th June
Monday 22nd July

Open days for Nursery/Reception 2024

Meet the Head Teacher
Thursday 5th October, 5.30-6.30pm

Parents’ Evenings
17th & 18th October: Nursery to Year 2
24th & 25th October: Y3-Y6

Half Term
30th October - 3rd November

Flu Vaccinations

INSET Days 2023-2024

Before & After School Clubs
Places have gone fast for the sports
clubs but there are still a few places
available on some dates.

Do check out the website if you are
interested:
http://www.premier-education.com/ 

Parking & Driving
Sadly, poor parking continues to be
an issue for residents and other
parents. This week, some of our
parents/carers had to walk in the
road because of cars blocking the
pavements. Please be respectful
and considerate to others.

The appointment booking system
will open on Monday 2nd October
for Nursery-Year 2. It will open for
Y3-Y6 on Monday 9th October. A
separate email with instructions
for booking will be sent out on
these dates.


